GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1902
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2010

UNIT OF BRO
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Legislative Assembly of Chhattisgarh regarding the setting up of a unit of the Border Road Organisation in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government on this proposal so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A K. ANTONY)
(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. It was received in the Ministry of Defence on 26.10.2009.

(c) The proposal was not accepted as the workload of Border Roads Organisation (BRO) is much more than its capability and its priority is to complete the roads of strategic importance in Border areas.
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